

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/AP/FM/MED/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 29.11.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Assistant Professor in Forensic Medicine in Medical Education Department (Cat. No.719/2021) – Addendum notification issuing of-reg

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 872/2023/SS IV dated 11.10.2023

PUBLIC S

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 20.11.2024.

It is hereby notified that the following note is appended with the Ranked List Notification for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in Forensic Medicine in Medical Education Department (Cat.No.719/2021) published as per reference 1st cited.

"NOTE (5): "Selection on the basis of the Notification dated 31.12.2021 would be subject to the result of the OA No.1874/2023".

The Ranked List No.872/2023/SS IV dated 11.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV